
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3680
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
UPGRADATION OF ROADS IN GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal for the upgradation of two roads viz. Dahej-Jolva-Vilayat-Navipur road and Dahej-Muler-Anand-Jambusar road to National Highway under Petroleum, Chemical and Petrochemical Investment Region
(PCPIR);

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has accorded approval to the proposal and allocated funds for their upgradation; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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